



\$~69

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 9123/2025
AKSHAY GUPTA

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

THE STATE NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATEEK JALAN

ORDER

% **30.01.2026**

CRL.M.A. 3245/2026 (for stay)

1. Issue notice. Ms. Manjeet Arya, learned Additional Public Prosecutor, accepts notice on behalf of the State.
2. Reply to the application be filed within two weeks from today.
3. List on 18.02.2026.

PRATEEK JALAN, J

JANUARY 30, 2026

"Bhupi/KA"/